## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

•	. 1		r	•
ln.	tha	N /	ottor	$\alpha$ t
	LHC	11	[atter	OI.

Electronic Tariff Filing Of Kentucky Power	)	
Company To Update Its Purchase Power Adjustment	)	Case No. 2023-00318
Rates	)	

## Notice of Entry of Appearance of Counsel and Written Statement of Kentucky Power Company

Katie M. Glass of the law firm of Stites & Harbison PLLC enters her appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power").

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), Kentucky Power confirms that it and its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Kentucky Power requests that electronic notices and messages in this proceeding be served on the following electronic mail addresses:

- (a) <u>kentucky regulatory services@aep.com</u>
- (b) kglass@stites.com
- (c) hgarcia1@aep.com

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY